
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA MINISTRY OF HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS RAJYA SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 860 TO BE ANSWERED ON JULY 25, 2022  BENEFICIARIES UNDER PM SVANIDHI SCHEME   NO. 860.         SHRI M. MOHAMED ABDULLA:    Will the Minister of HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS  be pleased to state:-  (a) the number of beneficiaries under PM SVANidhi from Pudukottai district in Tamil  Nadu for the past two years, year-wise;  (b) the amount of funds allocated, disbursed, and utilized for the beneficiaries under PM  SVANidhi from Pudukottai district in Tamil Nadu for the past two years, year-wise; and  (c) the amount of loans repaid by the beneficiaries from Pudukottai district under the  scheme? ANSWER THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE  MINISTRY OF HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS     (SHRI KAUSHAL KISHORE)   (a) The number of beneficiaries under PM SVANidhi scheme from Pudukottai District in Tamil Nadu for the years 2020-21, 2021-22 and 2022-23, year-wise is at Annexure I.  (b) PM SVANidhi is a Central Sector Scheme. No funds are allocated to States for disbursal to beneficiaries. Loan amount is directly released to the beneficiary Street Vendors by the Lending Institutions. A statement showing the loanamount disbursed, Interest Subsidy paid and Cashback paid to the beneficiaries under PM SVANidhi from Pudukottai District in Tamil Nadu for the past years2020-21, 2021-22 and 2022-23, year-wise is at Annexure II.  (c): The 1st loan of ₹10,000 and 2nd loan of ₹20,000 are repayable in 12 and 18 months respectively by way of Equated Monthly Instalments (EMIs). The Scheme portal captures data of fully repaid loans and not of the loans which are in various stages of repayment. Thenumber and amount ofloans fully repaid, term-wise by the beneficiaries from Pudukottai District under the scheme is at Annexure III. *****
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ANNEXURE-I REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO RAJYA SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 860 TO BE ANSWERED ON JULY 25, 2022 STATEMENT SHOWING ULB-WISE & YEAR-WISE NUMBER OF BENEFICIARIES UNDER PM SVANIDHI FROM PUDUKOTTAI DISTRICT IN TAMIL NADU  (As on 14.07.2022) NUMBER OF BENEFICIARIES IN PUDUKOTTAI DISTRICT S.No ULB NAME FY2020-21 FY2021-22 FY2022-23 1 Alangudi            7           59            -   2 Annavasal          65           11            -   3 Aranthangi        155         132            -   4 Arimalam          25           63             3  5 Iluppur          26           23            -   6 Karambakkudi            6           48             2  7 Keeramangalam            4           83            -   8 Keeranur          66             7            -   9 Ponnamaravathi          79           57            -   10 Pudukottai         196         493             9   TOTAL        629         976           14
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ANNEXURE-II REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO RAJYA SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 860 TO BE ANSWERED ON JULY 25, 2022 STATEMENT SHOWING ULB-WISE & YEAR-WISE THE AMOUNTS OF FUNDS DISBURSED (LOAN AMOUNT DISBURSED, INTEREST SUBSIDY AND CASHBACK PAID) FOR THE BENEFICIARIES UNDER PM SVANIDHI FROM PUDUKOTTAI DISTRICT IN TAMIL NADU FOR THE PAST TWO YEARS     (As on 14.07.2022) S.No ULB Name FY 2020-21 FY 2021-22 FY 2022-23 Disbursed Amount  (in ₹ lakh) Interest Subsidy  (in ₹) Cashback (in ₹) Disbursed Amount  (in ₹ lakh) Interest Subsidy  (in ₹) Cashback (in ₹) Disbursed Amount  (in ₹ lakh) Interest Subsidy  (in ₹) Cashback (in ₹) 1 Alangudi 0.70 714 - 5.90 7,676 174 0.00 304 60 2 Annavasal 6.50 2,283 300 1.10 17,131 1,627 0.00 0 193 3 Aranthangi 15.50 14,462 - 13.20 53,394 1,866 1.40 9,403 641 4 Arimalam 2.41 2,131 - 6.30 11,717 339 0.30 7,276 71 5 Iluppur 2.60 3,246 - 2.30 6,457 290 0.00 831 109 6 Karambakkudi 0.40 241 - 4.80 8,245 272 0.40 1,836 150 7 Keeramangalam 0.40 313 - 8.30 16,189 696 0.20 5,890 330 8 Keeranur 6.60 761 - 0.70 20,341 1,340 0.00 471 237 9 Ponnamaravathi 7.90 490 - 6.90 25,719 1,100 0.00 1,392 173 10 Pudukottai 19.60 8,509 - 55.15 85,496 5,948 4.30 21,156 2,280  TOTAL 62.81 33,150 300 104.65 2,52,365 13,652 6.60 48,559 4,244
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ANNEXURE-III REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO RAJYA SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 860 TO BE ANSWERED ON JULY 25, 2022 STATEMENT SHOWING ULB-WISE LOANS FULLY REPAID BY THE BENEFICIARIES FROM PUDUKOTTAI DISTRICT UNDER THE PM SVANIDHI SCHEME                   (As on 14.07.2022) S.No ULB Name Term 1 Term 2 Number Of Fully Loans Repaid Loan Amount (In �lakh) Number Of Fully Loans Repaid Loan Amount (In �lakh) 1 Alangudi                 17 1.70              -                   -   2 Annavasal                 41 4.10              -                   -   3 Aranthangi               102 10.20              -                   -   4 Arimalam                 23 2.21              -                   -   5 Iluppur                 34 3.40              -                   -   6 Karambakkudi                 16 1.60              -                   -   7 Keeramangalam                    7 0.70              -                   -   8 Keeranur                 34 3.40              -                   -   9 Ponnamaravathi                 67 6.70                1 0.20 10 Pudukottai                207 20.64                1 0.10  TOTAL          548 54.65           2     0.30
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